

राजीव गाँधी विश्वविद्यालय RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY

Doimukh - 791112, अरुणाचल प्रदेश Arunachal Pradesh दूरभाष/Ph.: 0360-2277253, फेक्स/Fax: 0360-2277889

Date: 29.09.2023

ई-मेल/E-mail: registrar@rgu.ac.in वेबसाइट/Website: rgu.ac.in

रोनो हिल्स, दोइमुख (ईटानगर) Rono Hills, Doimukh (Itanagar)

दोइमुख - ७९१११२,

(भारत के संसद के अधिनियम द्वारा वर्ष 2007 में स्थापित) (A CENTRAL UNIVERSITY ESTABLISHED IN 2007 AN ACT OF PARLIAMENT OF INDIA)

No. RGU/NAAC/SSR-DVV/2023/C7(Metrics)/01

This is to certify that all solar street-lights are sensor based and as such these are to be considered for both the points namely **SI. No.1 & 4**. Kindly note that 150 Nos. of the **sensor-based solar street lights** are installed in the University by Arunachal Pradesh Energy Development Agency (APEDA), Government of Arunachal Pradesh.

(Dr. N. T. Rikam) Registrar Rajiv Gandhi University

राजीय गाँवी निष्यविद्यालय (सेन्द्रीय निष्यविद्यालय) Registrar Rajiv Gandhi University (Central University) Rono Hills, Doimukh, Arunachal Pradesh